FIRST INFORMAT FIRST INFORMATION OF A COGNIZABLE CRIME REPORT UNDER SECTION 154 CRIMINAL PROCEDURE CODE AT POLICE STATION

Sub-Division:- Porompat

District: - Imphal East

FIR No. 1324(10)2023 PRT-PS u/s 143/147/380/427/451/34 IPC.

Corresponding FIR No. 0(474)(9)2023 HLP-PS U/S 143/147/380/427/451/34 IPC.

Date & hour of occurrence04/05/ 2023 at about 1:30 am

Date and hour when reported.	Place of occurrence & distance & direction from Police Station	Date of dispatch from police Station.
On 19/10/2023 at 8.40 am	At New Checkon, Tribal Market About 2kms West.	19/10/2023

N.B - A first information must be authenticated by the signature, mark or thump impression of informant and attested by the signature of the officer recording it.

Name and residence of informant /Complainant	Name & residence of accused	Brief description of offense with section & of property carried off, if any.	Steps taken regarding investigation, explanation of delay in recording information.	Resu t of the case
Nianghoithian vaiphei 43 W/o Henthianlal Vaiphei of New Checkon Tribal Market, Imphal east Dsitrict A/P Tuithapi CCCpur	Unknown Miscreants	Theft in a dwelling house with causing damaged and house trespass with common intention. Punishable:- u/s 143/147/380/427/451/34 IPC.	SI. Md. Riyajuddin will plse investigate the case.	
OE is attached OC/Porompat PS. 19/10/2023				

Signed:

Name: Md. Azmir Khan **Designation: Inspector of Police OC/ Porompat Police Station** Dated 19/10/2023

Officer in-charge - orompat Police Station Imphal East, Manious

· Invaled as an

This report is treated as on of FIR NO. 1324(10)023 PRT- 45 110145 143/147/380/427/451/134 SPC

To.

The Officer-in-Charge, Henglep Police Station, Churachandpur, Manipur - 795128.

Subject: Report on the crimes of looting and vandalism of properties.

Forompat Police Station Imphal East, Manipus

Sir,

I am to bring to your kind notice that I am a Scheduled Tribe (Kuki/Zo) and a resident of New Checkon Tribal Market (Shoup)

That, on the May 4, 2023 at 1.30 pm above said residence "Owned/Rented" was attacked, destroyed and looted by a Group of Meetei/Meiteis radicals.

As I had left my residence with my family on the above said day and could not take any of my belongings. These criminals broke/open my gate(s), destroyed and looted every valuable property from my residence and premises worth Rupees 1045 750 (Approx.)

While carrying out their said criminals activities; the said Meitei radical groups were shouting anti-tribal slogans.

I, therefore, request you to kindly take strong actions against the perpetrators by registering an FIR/Zero FIR under relevant sections of Law.

Thank You.

Enclosure: Property Details

Dated - Churachandpur

Yours Sincerely,

The It of Sept, 2023 is report is treated as an O.E. y-R NO. 0 (474) (9) 2023 HUB-PS US 3/147/380/427/451/34-186 450 457 nevention of Atrocities) Het Sec. 3(2)(iti)

Personal Details in Full

Name: Nianghoi Thian, Vaiphei

Age: 43

Father's/Husband's Name: Henthian Lal. va phi

Present Address: Tui Tha pi.

Name of House Owner/Lessee: Vianghoithian Vaiphei
P.O. & P.S.: Porampat

Properties and its rates of value with amount:

	es and its rates of value with amount:	Amount (Rs.)
Sl. No.	Property Items	150000
L.	Tops (100 Ds)	54000
2	Ladywings (36)83	36000
3	pump shoes 24 ps.	46800
4	Eiti6 (36 Ps)	
5	Flate (20 Ps)	7000
6	Rose Shoes	60000
7	Lotter 24 ps	43 200
8	Fashion Shoes 36Ps	43 800
9	Xiuxian Shose 35 ps.	52,500
10	Biankai 30 PS	45000
(1	Heels n Tose 26 ps	39000
12	Cotton traditional tops	25000
13	skitet 15 PS	8 250
14	Shacol & morrel top ps.	14000
		;
	Grand Total	10,45,750

Rupees Ten lakely forty five thousand seven hundred and fifty.